Metasol
MCCB/ELCB
Molded Case Circuit Breakers /
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
Accessories
7-1
Option of connecting SHT or UVT
or AX or AL or AX+AL

4 4P
7
Type numbering
system
Types and applicable
breakers
MI 4 3
Breaker
C D E
3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
100AF 25 25 110.5 110.5 70 95
125AF 30 30 132 132 84 114
250AF 35 35 126 126 99 134
400AF 44 44 215 215 166  210
800AF 70 70 243 243 210 280
7-25
Plug-in devices
Plug-in device makes it possible to extract and/or rapidly replace the circuit breaker without having to
touch connections for ship and important installations.
The plug-in base is the fixed part of the plug-in version of the circuit-breaker.
It will be installed directly on the back plate of panel.
The circuit-breaker is racked out by unscrewing the top and bottom fixing screws.
Normal type plug-in MCCB
- MCCB current rating upto 250A
- Generally used in switchgears
Double-row type plug-in MCCB
- For 125AF MCCB
- Generally used in branch circuits
Plug-in base
ABH103c plug-in type
ABH203c plug-in type
Normal Double-row
Plug-in type MCCB
 (Plug-in terminal built)
Accessories
Type names of blocks
Breaker Arrangement Plug-in block Remark
ABN100c
Normal PB-A3-FR
Single-row PB-A3-1DB
Double-row PB-A3-2DB
Line-only PB-A3-FRL
ABH125c
Normal PB-C3-FR
Single-row PB-C3-1DB
Double-row PB-C3-2DB
Line-only PB-C3-FRL
ABH250c Normal PB-D3-FR
400AF Normal/Line-only PB-I3-FR/PB-I3-FRL
800AF Normal PB-J3-FR
Metasol MCCB/ELCB
7-26
Remote operation
Motor operators can also be operated by manual. The motor drives a mechanism which switches
Metasol toggle handle to the "On" and “Off/Reset” positions.
- The manual actuator handle is located on the front of the cover.
- Manual or Automatic operation can be selected.
- Applicable to 2, 3 and 4-pole breakers.
E E
S1 S2 S4
Ue
ON OFF
P1(+) P2(-)
E E
Ue
ALa
ALc
ALb
P1(+)
ON OFF
S1 S2 S4P2(-)
Standard connection
1) Remote On and Off of MCCB and manual operation